

## INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN (ESTABLISHED BY GOVT. OF DELHI VIDE ACT 09 OF 2012) KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006.



F.No. 04(80)/Exam/IGDTUW/2022/435

Date: 07.05.2022

## EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN VARIOUS DISCIPLINES IN IGDTUW, DELHI

Kind reference is invited to the IGDTUW-Recruitment Notice No. IGDTUW/Recruitment/2021/2. The Final Schedule for the Written Examination of the candidates who have been Provisionally Shortlisted/Eligible for the post of Assistant Professor in various discipline in IGDTUW, Delhi is as under:

| Name of the Post                                     | Roll No.            | Date of     | Reporting | Time of             | Venue of                               |
|--|---------------------|-------------|-----------|---------------------|--|
|  |                     | Examination | Time      | Exam                | Exam                                   |
| Assistant Professor-                                 | 0057465-            | 14.05.2022  | 9:00 AM   | 10:30 AM-           |  |
| Computer Science<br>Engineering                      | 0059424             |             |           | 12:30 PM            |  |
| Assistant Professor-<br>Information<br>Technology    | 0067575-<br>0069418 | 15.05.2022  | 1:00 PM   | 2:30 PM-<br>4:30 PM | IGDTUW<br>Campus,<br>Kashmere<br>Gate, |
| Assistant Professor-<br>Architecture and<br>Planning | 0077502-<br>0079392 | 15.05.2022  | 1:00 PM   | 2:30 PM-<br>4:30 PM | Delhi-<br>110006                       |
| Assistant Professor-<br>Physics                      | 0098132-<br>0099161 | 15.05.2022  | 1:00 PM   | 2:30 PM-<br>4:30 PM |  |
| Assistant Professor-<br>Chemistry                    | 0087519-<br>0089291 | 15.05.2022  | 1:00 PM   | 2:30 PM-<br>4:30 PM |  |

## Note:

- 1. No TA/DA shall be payable for appearing the Written Examination.
- 2. No request for change of the date and time of Written Examination shall be entertained in any case.
- For other information & guidelines, please refer Admit Card, which can be downloaded through IGDTUW Recruitment Portal (https://igdtuw.in/IGDTUW\_FR/login) from 10<sup>th</sup> May 2022 onwards.
- 4. For further information, please visit the university website <u>www.igdtuw.ac.in</u> on regular basis.

## "PLEASE FOLLOW COVID APPROPRIATE BEHAVIOUR"

[PROF. ARUN SHARMA] Dean (EA)